N
Southeast 2020-2021 Fee Schedule

College of Nursing & Health Sciences

Course Fees

TUITION: cttiteete ettt ettt ettt e et et e st e eteenaeebeereebesbeennesbeessensesreensesteennentens $412 per credit hour
XY TY o =T oL o Y SRR $10 per credit hour
Yot 1Y 8V YU S1 per credit hour
B =Tol T aTo] [o T4V oYU $10 per credit hour
Lab Fees

All programs except MLS: .....cuveviviiiieiiieeeccee e S50 per course with a lab component
Medical Laboratory SCIENCE: .......cooccuvviieiiee e $113.50 per lab credit hour
Other Required Fees

Application fEE: i $50 due when application submitted
Admission fee (drug screen & TB test):.......ccceeveveernnnne $100 due during first semester of classes
Graduation fEE: ....uuuiiiiiiiieiiiiieiirererr et rararaaaraaa———. $200 due during final semester
Nursing Student Starter Kit........cc.oocvveeeevieeeennen. $100 due first semester of AAS nursing classes
Testing Security FEE .....covvvvveviviiieeecciieeeeeen, $160 due the first semester of AAS nursing classes
Integrated Testing Fee ................ $100, up to $300, due final semester for AAS nursing students
Other College Expenses

Community Student application fEE: .......co i s $45
(0] (T T | I =T Yol o PR $15 per transcript
Printing and COPYINg FEES ..ottt ettt e s e e s bee e e e sbeeeeseans 10¢ per page
Returned check fee: ... S35 for each returned check
LAt ENIOIMENT FEO . uiii ittt s st e e s s bt e e s s abe e e s seabeeesssabaeesssnbaeas $100
T T Y-SR free
DUPIICAtE dIPIOMA .ecuviiiiiciie ettt b e et e e s be e ste e sabesabeeabeebe e beesbaesaaeeaseenres $25
BadZE rEPIACEMENT c..eeviceeeie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e eteevesbeebesbeeteebeebeersebeeaeenseeteennas $10
Expenses not paid directly to the College

CaStIE BranCh FEE:....ccuicuieiiecieeiecte ettt ettt ettt et e st e e et s te et e be s as et e st e easesteebeentesteesaensesanenes $93
Clinical Uniform shirti........ooeeiicieeieceee ettt et s $15 to $25 each
Clinical Uniform DOottomS: .....uiiiiiecee et e et e snte e sbe e e snaeeenees varies
NCLEX-RN TSTING FEE: .ecuviiviiteerieteeereeteeteeiteeteesresteeeeeseeseessesteessesseessesesseessensesssensesssesesseeseens $200
Certification Exam for Surgical Technologist: .........ccoeciiiiiiiiiii e $190
Association of Surgical TEChNOIOZY DUES: ........ceiiiiiiiiiiiieee ittt e e evae e e $45
Certification Exam for Radiologic TecChNolOgiSt: .......cccviiiiiiiiiiicieee e $200
Certification Exam for Medical Laboratory SCIENCE: .......ccovcviiiiicieei e $240
Certification Exam for Clinical Laboratory Assistant:........cccccceeiecieeiiicieee e $120
Certification Exam for PhlebotomY:........cooiiiiiiiiiiiic e $145
L= oL Yo &SRR varies by course

**A Seat Retainer is due within 2 weeks after you are accepted for admission. This $100
guarantees your seat in the program and applies toward the tuition and fees the first semester
you take classes at the College.

Cost estimates for each individual program are available online at
https://www.sehcollege.edu/financial/business-office

Southeast Missouri Hospital College of Nursing and Health Sciences is a private, not-for-profit
institution. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice. The College is
accredited by the Higher Learning Commission.
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